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Friday, 24th January 2025

Stone Age Workshop 

Class 3 enjoyed a fantastic workshop on Thursday learning all about the Stone Age.
They particularly enjoyed learning how to hunt in packs.



FOSPS are delighted to bring you the following updates at the start of this year:

1. What did we make in the first term of 2024/25?
We are pleased to announce that our term 1 profit was £3,998.67. This was raised 
from the following events: Autumn Disco, Banner & Newsletter sponsorship, Wreath 
making workshop, Xmas raffle, Xmas party and Elfridges, 50-50 lottery, Pre-Loved 
Uniform sale and ink cartridge recycling!

2. How have we supported the school in 2024/25?
FOSPS are in the process of handing over £1977.98 of funds to the school. This 
covers the following: SEN equipment (3 x lap pads), subsiding the trips to Warwick 
Castle, National Memorial Arboretum and Burton Fire Station, physical phonics 
books for key stage 1 and key stage 2, 15 Now Press Play AI headsets, and fully 
covering the cost of the coaches to the Pantomime. Thank you to everyone that 
helped organize, volunteer, attend events and sponsor - without your support none 
of this is possible! We are also actively looking at how we can support major 
revamps of some of the outdoor areas - more to follow on this.

3. What is planned for this term and the rest of the year?
We are putting finishing touches to our plans for the rest of the year, but for this 
term we are planning a Valentines day craft workshop, Valentine's day cake sale, a 
disco in March and have exciting plans for a 'chocolate bingo' event to be held after 
school towards the end of term, with family members welcome. Dates for these will 
be made available very soon. Looking further ahead FOSPS will support the village 
fete and sports day again this year!

Remember to follow our new facebook page: facebook.com

From Monday for the rest of the week, there 
will be a chance for children to have a go at 
naming this lovely St Peter’s Bear.
Year 6’s will be coming round to classes with 
the bear and entries are £1.00 per go.
We have a list of everyone who has entered 
previously but if you would like another 
chance to win, that is fine.



Dates for Diaries 
Wednesday 29th January Young Voices (Yrs 3,4, 5 & 6)

No Choir Club today

Friday 7th February Number Day – Dress up as digit or Rockstar

Monday 24th February – Thursday 27th Bikeability Year 5’s

Tuesday 4th March 10.30 Pancake Race

Thursday 6th March Tamworth Castle Trip – Year 1 & 2 

Friday 7th March World Book Day

Friday 14th March Sports Assembly in school 2.45

Tuesday 18th March Parents Evening

Wednesday 19th March Parents Evening

Wednesday 26th March Mother’s Day Lunch

Thursday 10th April 9.30 Easter Bonnet Parade & Easter 

Service at St Peter’s Church led by Class 3 

(Parents Welcome)

Wednesday 9th April Open Classrooms

Monday 28th April First Day of the Summer Term

Tuesday 10th June Inspire – Lichfield Cathedral Trip Yrs 5 & 6

Wednesday 11th June Father’s Day Lunch

Saturday 28th June Yoxall Fete

On school premises (Maypole Dancing)

Thursday 3rd July Sports Day (PM)

Back up day in case of bad weather 10th

July

Friday 4th July JTMat Training Day (School Closed)

Thursday 17th July Year 6 Production & Leavers Assembly

Friday 18th July Last Day of the Summer Term
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Thank you to all our Sponsors.
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